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Set of average weights for furniture, appliances and other items.

Furniture and furnishings

Category Iltem Weight (kg)
Furniture Bedside cupboard / table / unit 15
Furniture Bench, kitchen or garden 30
Furniture Blanketbox 12
Furniture Bookcase 19
Furniture Bureau 20
Furniture Cabinet, display / kitchen / corner 20
Furniture Chair, high / childs / rocking 11
Furniture Chair, not padded, dining / kitchen / carver 6
Furniture Chest-of-Drawers 25
Furniture Cot 15
Furniture Desk, childs 16
Furniture Desk, wooden 27
Furniture Dressing table 34
Furniture Fire surround 30
Furniture Grandfather clock 60
Furniture Headboard unit (with built-in bedside cabinets) 40
Furniture Headboard, double / king-size 16
Furniture Headboard, single 10
Furniture Hi-fi unit 12
Furniture Miscellanous, small eg stool, tea trolley 6
Furniture Ottoman 10
Furniture Sideboard, not large 35
Furniture Table, cane / coffee / occassional / nest of 15
Furniture Table, dining 30
Furniture Table, kitchen 24
Furniture Tallboy 25
Furniture TV unit 25
Furniture Wall unit / dresser 40
Furniture Wardrobe set (wardrobe & chest of drawers or unit, with one 58
sitting on top of the other)
Furniture Wardrobe, double 55
Furniture Wardrobe, single 38
Furniture Welsh Dresser 90
Soft Furniture 2 piece suite, sofa + 1 chair 65
Soft Furniture 3 piece suite, sofa + 2 chairs 90
Soft Furniture 3 piece suite, cane (with cushions) 50
Soft Furniture Armchair 25
Soft Furniture Bed, double complete (base, mattress + headboard) 80
Soft Furniture Bed, king-size complete (base, mattress + headboard) 97
Soft Furniture Bed, single complete (base, mattress + headboard) 52
Soft Furniture Bed base, double wood / divan / folding / Z bed 25
Soft Furniture Bed base, king-size wood, divan or double metal 30
Soft Furniture Bed base, single wood / divan / folding / Z bed 20
Soft Furniture Bunk bed / cabin bed 50
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Soft Furniture
Soft Furniture
Soft Furniture
Soft Furniture
Soft Furniture
Soft Furniture
Soft Furniture
Soft Furniture
Soft Furniture
Soft Furniture
Soft Furniture
Soft Furniture
Soft Furniture
Soft Furniture
Other Items
Other Items
Other Items
Other Items
Other Items
Other Items
Other Items
Other Items
Other Items
Other Items
Other Items
Other Items
Other Items
Other Items
Other Items
Other Items

Other Items
Other ltems

Appliances

Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances

Household Appliances
Household Appliances

Chair, conservatory / cane
Chair, easy / fireside / lounge
Chair, padded, dining / kitchen / carver

Chaise Longue
Futon / Sofabed (wooden base with mattress)

Mattress, single
Mattress, double
Mattress, king-size
Pouffe

Reclining chair / lazy boy
Sofa

Sofa bed, foam flop out
Sofa bed, metal frame

Sofa, cane / conservatory (normally with cushions)
Bedding / Curtains
Bicycle, adult

Bric-a-Brac (box)

Carpet / flooring / underlay
Carpet cleaner

Clothes Horse
Ironing-Board

Lino

Mirror, large

Mirror, small

Piano

Plant Stand / coat stand
Pram

Pushchair

Rug

Small misc, eg scales, saucepans, shoe racks, pedal bin,
picture, magazine rack, firequard, CD stand, picture frame

Stairgate
Toys

Baby belling, counter top cooker
Cooker, electric

Cooker, gas

Dishwasher

Fan (electric)

Food mixer

Freezer, chest

Fridge/freezer, under counter or free standing
Fridge-Freezer

Hair & Beauty Elec

Heater / Fire, small / medium
Heater / Radiator, large

Hi-fi, including speakers
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12

15
10
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30
60
45
50
10

30
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45
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Household Appliances
Household Appliances

Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances
Household Appliances

House clearances

Lamp

Microwave

Radio

Small elec - kettle, toaster, clock
Spin-Dryer
Tumble-Dryer

TV

Twin-tub

Vacuum

Video

Washing Machine

SMALL CLEARANCE / LIST
MEDIUM CLEARANCE / LIST
LARGE CLEARANCE / LIST

Bathroom

Bathroom Items
Bathroom Items
Bathroom Items
Bathroom Items
Bathroom Items
Bathroom Items
Bathroom Items
Bathroom Items
Bathroom Items
Bathroom Items

Garden
Garden
Garden
Garden
Garden
Garden
Garden
Garden
Garden
Garden
Garden
Garden
Garden
Garden
Garden
Garden

Bath (metal)

Bath (non-metal)

Bathroom Cabinet

Bathroom Suite (toilet, sink, bath)
Cistern

Shower equipment/tray

Sink (ceramic)

Sink (metal)

Toilet

Vanity Unit, including sink

BBQ

Chairs

Fence panels (wood)
Garage door

Garden waste (bags)
Gates (metal)
Lawnmower
Lounger

Patios doors

Rotary Drier

Sheds (dismantled)
Strimmer

Table (garden)
Trees and shrubs
Wheelbarrow
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Office

Office Appliances
Office Appliances
Office Appliances
Office Appliances
Office Appliances
Office Appliances
Office Appliances
Office Appliances
Office Appliances
Office Appliances
Office Appliances
Office Appliances
Office Furniture
Office Furniture
Office Furniture
Office Furniture
Office Furniture

Material loads
Bulk load of material
Bulk load of material
Bulk load of material
Bulk load of material
Bulk load of material
Bulk load of material
Bulk load of material
Bulk load of material
Bulk load of material
Bulk load of material
Bulk load of material

Computer Base Units
Computer, complete average
CRT-Monitor <14"
CRT-Monitor 14"
CRT-Monitor 15"
CRT-Monitor 17"
CRT-Monitor 19"
CRT-Monitor 21"
Keyboard

Photocopier

Printer, standard inkjet
Scanner

Cabinets

Filing cabinet, large
Office Chair

Office Desk

Partitions

Aggregate

Cardboard

Foam

Garden waste (up to 6 bags)
Glass

Laminate

Metal

Paint

Plastic

Wood

Wood bundles

Other bulky waste

Other bulky waste
Other bulky waste
Other bulky waste
Other bulky waste
Other bulky waste
Other bulky waste
Other bulky waste
Other bulky waste
Other bulky waste
Other bulky waste
Other bulky waste
Other bulky waste
Other bulky waste
Other bulky waste
Other bulky waste

Boiler

Cupboard (kitchen)
Curtain pole (wood)
Doors (wood)
Fireplace

Gate (wood)
Ladder

Light fitting

Shelves (wood)
Sunbed

Tiles (ceramic)

Water tank

Window frames (wood)
Window frames with glass
Worktop (kitchen)

9.7
28

11
12.6
17.6
23.4
314

50

10
70
50
12
25
25

70
11
10
50
20
25
40

20
40
25

20
15

25
30
15

10
35
35
40
40
15
20
12
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